
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 24-12-2021 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 24-12-2021 14:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (bhel)

Office Name 10130010-hpep Hyderabad

Total Quantity 3

Item Category STRAINER Y TYPE SS 3” CL150RF (Q3) ()

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Bid to RA enabled No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 5 Days

Payment Timelines

Payments shall be made to the Seller within 75 days of
issue of consignee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate
(CRAC) and on-line submission of bills (This is in
supersession of 10 days time as provided in clause 12 of
GeM GTC)

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1727351
Dated: 03-12-2021

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

1 / 5



MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case
Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 

STRAINER Y TYPE SS 3” CL150RF ( 3 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Cheetirala Karthik 502032,06 Stores , BHEL HPEP
, Ramachandrapuram 3 84

2 / 5

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/2308902/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/12/3/technical-documents_2021-12-03-09-07-10_1dc0a119e594fafe49306931238becdb.pdf


Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

1

TECHNICAL
DOCUMENTS

View
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS STRAINER Y TYPE SS 3”

CL150RF(3)

2

Pre-Qualification
criteria

View
Pre-Qualification criteria STRAINER Y TYPE SS 3”

CL150RF(3)

3
SQP-HYQA-2016

View SQP-HYQA-2016 STRAINER Y TYPE SS 3”
CL150RF(3)

4
SCC f

View SCC f STRAINER Y TYPE SS 3”
CL150RF(3)

5
Timelines of activities

View Timelines of activities STRAINER Y TYPE SS 3”
CL150RF(3)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

2. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

3. Generic

End User Certificate: Wherever Bidders are insisting for End User Certificate from the Buyer, same shall
be provided in Buyer’s standard format only.

4. Generic

3 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2905701/1638507256.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2905701/1638507266.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2905701/1638507279.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2905701/1638507295.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2905701/1638507304.pdf


Registration / Empanelment Requirement: Contract shall be awarded to only such sellers , who are
registered / empanelled / approved / enlisted with TFL WUHUAN for the required goods / service category
on the date of bid opening. Prospective bidders (if not already registered), are advised to get themselves
registered with the said registration authority before bid opening date. (It is certified that the registration
is granted by the registering agency as per Rule 150 of GFR following a fair, transparent and reasonable
procedure.)

5. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Techno-Commercial Bid shall essentially consist of:

(i)  Duly filled in signed copy of Special Contract Conditions .

(ii) Signed & stamped copy of the  above mentioned technical documents   in SCC

(iii) Udyam Registration Certificate, if applicable (for MSE vendors).

(iv)  Local Content Certificate

(v) Timelines of activities

pAYMENT TERMS 

100% payment along with taxes, freight & insurance will be made within 75 days from the date of
receipt of complete documentation as per PO. However payment would be done only after receipt
of original

documents, including site/ Customer acknowledgement on LR (MRC - Material Receipt Certificate
at site).

For MSEs (covered under MSME Act) which are registered and periodically renewed with BHEL,
this

period will be 45 days* as prescribed in the relevant act.

Adherence to the above time schedule of payment is contingent upon Vendor complying with
GST 

provisions and availment of Input Tax Credit by BHEL before the date of payment.

*The taxes and duties that are reimbursed would be the ones applicable as on the contractual
Purchase 

Order delivery date or the amount actually paid whichever is less.

In case GST credit is delayed/ denied to BHEL, due to non/delayed receipt of goods and/or tax
invoice 

or expiry of timeline prescribed in GST Law for availing such ITC, or any other reason not
attributable to 

BHEL, GST amount shall be recoverable from Vendor along with interest levied/ leviable on BHEL.

4 / 5



.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

5 / 5

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	STRAINER Y TYPE SS 3” CL150RF ( 3 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


